
CHRISTCHURCH MODEL YACHT CLUB INC. Established 1898

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_19-2-22  Mark Foy start

Position Race
Total Skipper MF-Time Boat 1 2 3 4 5

1 11  Roy Bickerstaffe 40

Congratulations
Well done  Roy.

EC12 131 1 1 6 1 2
2 17  Chris Koskela 100

Second  Chris

EC12 9 6 6 2 2 1
3 23  Barry Bissell 20 J 242 3 3 3 5 9
4 26  Ron Campbell 0 J 355 2 2 11 7 4
5 27  Glen Church 60 J 276 4 4 1 DNF 3
6 29  Ralph Biggs 40 J 303 7 9 4 3 6
7 38  Peter Fisher 20 J 266 8 5 12 8 5
8 39  Warren Mears 20 J 19 5 DNF 5 6 8
9 40  Derek Kraak 80 J 308 9 7 8 9 7

10 54  Allen Anderson 40 J 275 11 8 10 10 DNF
11 57  Peter Crofts 60 EC12 150 10 10 7 DNF DNF
12 58  Nick Richardson 60 J 146 12 11 9 11 DNF
13 60  Selwyn Taylor 80 J 20 13 12 13 12 10
14 64  Andy Allison 20 J 329 DNF DNF DNF 4 DNF

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper MF-Time Boat 1 2 3 4 5

1 16  Barry Bissell 20

Congratulations  Barry

242 2 2 2 3 7
2 17  Ron Campbell 0

Second  Ron

355 1 1 8 5 2
3 20  Glen Church 60 276 3 3 1 DNF 1
4 20  Ralph Biggs 40 303 5 7 3 1 4
5 28  Peter Fisher 20 266 6 4 9 6 3
6 29  Derek Kraak 80 308 7 5 5 7 5
7 30  Warren Mears 20 19 4 DNF 4 4 6
8 41  Allen Anderson 40 275 8 6 7 8 DNF
9 44  Nick Richardson 60 146 9 8 6 9 DNF

10 47  Selwyn Taylor 80 20 10 9 10 10 8
11 50  Andy Allison 20 329 DNF DNF DNF 2 DNF



EC12
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper MF-Time Boat 1 2 3 4 5

1 7  Roy Bickerstaffe 40

Congratulations  Roy

131 1 1 2 1 2
2 8  Chris Koskela 100

Second  Chris

9 2 2 1 2 1
3 17  Peter Crofts 60 150 3 3 3 DNF DNF



The above are place based results. Below are unhandicapped results showing times in seconds.

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_19-2-22

Position Race
Total Skipper MF-Time Boat 1 2 3 4 5

1 5087  Chris Koskela 100

Congratulations
Well done  Chris.

EC12 9 665 834 963 816 1809
2 5374  Roy Bickerstaffe 40

Second  Roy

EC12 131 604 794 1156 865 1955
3 5757  Barry Bissell 20 J 242 639 847 1079 1067 2125
4 5831  Ralph Biggs 40 J 303 745 1030 1088 894 2074
5 5940  Derek Kraak 80 J 308 707 973 1123 1093 2044
6 5976  Ron Campbell 0 J 355 653 844 1282 1118 2079
7 6134  Peter Fisher 20 J 266 766 900 1264 1114 2090
8 6488  Glen Church 60 J 276 614 846 789 DNF 2008
9 6639  Allen Anderson 40 J 275 781 1029 1180 1418 DNF

10 6759  Nick Richardson 60 J 146 793 1187 1147 1401 DNF
11 7051  Selwyn Taylor 80 J 20 921 1218 1309 1493 2110
12 7285  Warren Mears 20 J 19 733 DNF 1130 1074 2117
13 7385  Peter Crofts 60 EC12 150 755 1028 1140 DNF DNF
14 9866  Andy Allison 20 J 329 DNF DNF DNF 942 DNF

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper MF-Time Boat 1 2 3 4 5

1 5757  Barry Bissell 20

Congratulations  Barry

242 639 847 1079 1067 2125
2 5831  Ralph Biggs 40

Second  Ralph

303 745 1030 1088 894 2074
3 5940  Derek Kraak 80 308 707 973 1123 1093 2044
4 5976  Ron Campbell 0 355 653 844 1282 1118 2079
5 6134  Peter Fisher 20 266 766 900 1264 1114 2090
6 6488  Glen Church 60 276 614 846 789 DNF 2008
7 6639  Allen Anderson 40 275 781 1029 1180 1418 DNF
8 6759  Nick Richardson 60 146 793 1187 1147 1401 DNF
9 7051  Selwyn Taylor 80 20 921 1218 1309 1493 2110

10 7285  Warren Mears 20 19 733 DNF 1130 1074 2117
11 9866  Andy Allison 20 329 DNF DNF DNF 942 DNF



EC12
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper MF-Time Boat 1 2 3 4 5

1 5087  Chris Koskela 100

Congratulations  Chris

9 665 834 963 816 1809
2 5374  Roy Bickerstaffe 40

Second  Roy

131 604 794 1156 865 1955
3 7385  Peter Crofts 60 150 755 1028 1140 DNF DNF



Time adjusted handicap results showing times in seconds and %TA rounded.

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_19-2-22

Position Race
Total Skipper %TA Boat 1 2 3 4 5

1 5478  Roy Bickerstaffe -1.9

Congratulations
Well done  Roy.

EC12 131 616 809 1178 882 1993
2 5516  Barry Bissell  4.2

Second  Barry

J 242 612 812 1034 1022 2036
3 5714  Chris Koskela -12.3 EC12 9 747 937 1082 916 2032
4 5717  Ron Campbell  4.3 J 355 625 807 1226 1070 1989
5 5900  Ralph Biggs -1.2 J 303 754 1042 1101 905 2098
6 6135  Peter Fisher -0.0 J 266 766 900 1264 1114 2091
7 7510  Glen Church -8.8 J 276 668 920 858 DNF 2184
8 7722  Derek Kraak -30.0 J 308 919 1265 1460 1421 2657
9 8067  Warren Mears -2.6 J 19 752 DNF 1160 1102 2173

10 8610  Allen Anderson -30.0 J 275 1015 1338 1534 1843 DNF
11 8766  Nick Richardson-30.0 J 146 1031 1543 1491 1821 DNF
12 8813  Peter Crofts -4.4 EC12 150 788 1074 1191 DNF DNF
13 9166  Selwyn Taylor -30.0 J 20 1197 1583 1702 1941 2743
14 12455  Andy Allison  0.7 J 329 DNF DNF DNF 935 DNF

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper %TA Boat 1 2 3 4 5

1 5516  Barry Bissell  4.2

Congratulations  Barry

242 612 812 1034 1022 2036
2 5717  Ron Campbell  4.3

Second  Ron

355 625 807 1226 1070 1989
3 5900  Ralph Biggs -1.2 303 754 1042 1101 905 2098
4 6135  Peter Fisher -0.0 266 766 900 1264 1114 2091
5 7510  Glen Church -8.8 276 668 920 858 DNF 2184
6 7722  Derek Kraak -30.0 308 919 1265 1460 1421 2657
7 8067  Warren Mears -2.6 19 752 DNF 1160 1102 2173
8 8610  Allen Anderson -30.0 275 1015 1338 1534 1843 DNF
9 8766  Nick Richardson-30.0 146 1031 1543 1491 1821 DNF

10 9166  Selwyn Taylor -30.0 20 1197 1583 1702 1941 2743
11 12455  Andy Allison  0.7 329 DNF DNF DNF 935 DNF



EC12
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper %TA Boat 1 2 3 4 5

1 5478  Roy Bickerstaffe -1.9

Congratulations  Roy

131 616 809 1178 882 1993
2 5714  Chris Koskela -12.3

Second  Chris

9 747 937 1082 916 2032
3 8813  Peter Crofts -4.4 150 788 1074 1191 DNF DNF

Thankyou race officers  Cliff  and  Tom

Prepared  Saturday, 19 February 2022,  3:45 PM  Copyright P. Knight


